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" U i$8 lcose talk but she wanted to advise the Cnvcrnment.- ~—
- - el | : . . L .
In view of thr nature of the abnve allepation and |
f‘ the propen51tv ocf®  _32to make 1rreaponrlb1e statements 7¢ Jl
¥ according to b . .4, and because the I'resident's commission 7
¥ has publisheu . eport on the asu3551natlon, Can Antonio.
\ does not believe any investigation is warranted in this
! matter. San Antonio will take no further action in thls I
; phase. of this case UAC. - Ll aes
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i Yuiaen .to all. SAC'l and legats sot torth An Bureau airtel: 10/?/64. w0
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P UES=tT AT gan Antondo ‘should mote that all offices have ™ - : . -

! PRI boen 1nstructed to furnoish Dallas appropriate inserts lnd/or L

B SO FD=-302's in both the OSWALD and assassination captioned cases,

| -i @t . and that Dallas vill _prepare subsequant ﬂportl.: R
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As Assassingtion Result

/
AU . Tex. . (AP)—Gov.]President. Carr’s report lhisted
é?h"ﬂ" Connally and Atty. Gen.|three faclors which hampered

aggoncr Carr, delermined tojTexas officials and made two
Rard Tiom mittakes which sur-jmain rccommendalions.
roundcd the assascination of! Carr recommenwied that re-
John F. Kenncdy have agrecd;pericrs and stale bar officials
{o ‘scck betier co-operation be-{work loward trial coverage
tween f{ederal and glate law of-iground ruler to precent recur-
{icers. rence of the “dis.wee~ and con-

They held a joint mews con- fusion”™ sssolinled wilh mews
fercnce yesterday a« Carr pro.jcoverage of the event.

sented 8 report on Texas' role] His report slalerl that “the
in the investigation of the as-incws media ... virtually took
sassination last Nov. 22 in Dal-{charge” of the city §~il building

las.

Ground Rules Sugprested

Carr concurred with findings{*the orderly proecures of the
of the Warren commission,irule of law,”™ Carr sad.
which held.Lee Harvey Oswaldj Ruby curnntly is sppealing

jsolely responsible for killing m‘cl '

'-m-‘-ﬂ YT

slier the sssassination,

intervicws and nev'a coverage
of the Jack Rubyv trnl sirained

e desth seatonce (o the Nov.
24 killing of Oswald. -

Another diraxback, the t
goid. was a ceficiene in gsecur-
jtv mcasorce resulting  partly
from DNallaz police not being
atlvised by federal officials of
Oswald's background and pres-
ence in Dallae.

One-Way Sireet
Connally added that the Texas
Department of Public  &alcty
has worked well with the FBI in
the past bul “therc have been
times ... tha’ it is somcething of

.8 onc-way strael”

His report recemmonded that
fcderal, state snd lceal officers
study ways fo inpreve “coofr-
dination and excharge cf in-
fcrmation  ctoccrinf criminal
or subversive suspects” and to
recommend “ways ‘and mcans

RS 101061
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Memorandum

J,&‘“ ' . ) | o
SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) | DATE: 10/12/64

|

i

:

{ .i
: :

; ' .
\

f _

E. F"ROM.}’: | SAC, OKLAIIOMA CITY (105-783) | "--—r
f SUBJEM LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka;’
]

IS - R - CUBA

anld

Re Dallas detter to Oklahoma City 9/1/64,

+
L

A ~ The following persons were intcrvicwed by SA
' BYRON HH. DUNBAR at Savre ﬂllﬂhnm1, on Qcptembcr 24, 1964,

FEach advised that the gr F = <~ Jreferrcd to in refercnced
airtel 1is Ly ncvcr-do-\e]] c3dcopt of
Sayre Okla;nnd, htU ' R T e el R

Co51UCS at the QT Tomees and 7C—
owed to sleccp there for his scrrroromas CT. L
N .al1s known as a prolific letter ur1tter, having written
‘Coulous letters to manv _persons and 1s considered by cach

a panhandler. @& __ 4 livcs on- a small welfare check.

uaad 15 3 white malc,éﬁﬁrox1natcly 70 years of age. Persons
nterviewed are as follows:

RICHARD CARMICHAEL, former undcrsherlff Beckham
County, Sayre, Oklahoma,

;i_ | LEE BULLARD, Sheriff, Beckham County, Savre, Oklahoma;

J. FRENCH, President, First National Bank, Savre,
Oklahoma. * | |

is identical with an individual -
on February 2, 1953, admitted m—y
writing two letters to JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, Jr., informing 7C,

|

i him that he had information that JOHN D. ROCkEFELLER Jr.,
i was to be k1dnapped |

|

&

i

who in a siguncd stalement,

In view of the information furnished by persons
1nterv1ewed at Sayrc, Oklahoma, and in view of the {act that

in ividuals stated that in his personal opinion /(.

is of doubtful or qucstionable mental

T rence Capacity, no further investigation is being condi€ted
upless advised to the contrary by the Nallas Officc. ‘ .

‘A giilés ' Cit | . L.
‘ ?:I;_).m - .. . " | ’ | ' }:QQH‘})' 046‘:-;&4\{ ‘”/

stRIAL0 <« 10 _____j :,

le14|904 '
By US. Sari mgs Bandr Regularly on lh( Pa)m// Sarings P./:m FBI — DALLAS
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TO: 'SAC, OKLANOGHA CcITY (105-783)
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (100-10461)
SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka

[ ] = D TR . | . . i | . . . " . - .
; b A . emimmnee SR SAYIGT PEA  © 3t BARI G > s bty < A > . -
‘ L]
. I [ ]
L
] - .

I3 - R - CUBA

- Re Oklahoma City lctter to Dallas 10/12/64; Dallas
~alrtel to Oklahoma City 9/1/64; and Burcau eirtel to ALL SACS
and ALL LEGATS 10/G/64, captioned "ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNCEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS; MISCELLANEOUS -
INFORMATION CONCERNIG", ' |

The information contained in refercnced Dallas
- airtel has been set forth in the report of San ROBERT P.
- GEIBERLING dated 9/19/64 at Dallas, Texas, on pages 137

R | Oklahoma City is requested to submit to Dallas

. 25 coples of an appropriate insert containing the investi-
gation set forth in referenced Oklahama City letter in order
that Dallas nmay include same in a subsequent report, in -
accordance with the instructions contained in refercenced Bureau
airtel to All SACS and All Legats.

.
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UNITED STATES GO+ ERNMENT
Memorandum

o : 2= SAC, DALLAS - - paTE: 10/8/64

FROM " :. SUPVR, JOSEPH J. LOEFFLER ‘ . i

SUBJECT: ' LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Aka,
‘ | IS - R - CUBA

: . - DL 100-10461

b o | - BU 105-82555

HAROLD P. LEINBAUGH, Crime Records Division, S0G,
telephonically advised at approximately 9:30 ‘A.M., 10/8/64, that
an article had appeared with ""quite a bit of play" in the

‘wWashington papers under a UPI release, Dallas dateline 10/7/64.
The article is quoted hereinafter: .

Police JESSE /CURRY, Dallas Police Department, Dallas, Texas, has
officially indicated in a letter to the WARREN COMMISSION that

he was asked by the FBI on 11/22/63, to deny that the FBI had
failed to warn other agencies about LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Chief
CURRY allegedly claims tbhat within a few minutes of his statement
to the press in this connection, he was requested by the ¥BI to
retract his statement that the FBI had failed in this regard.

i - . |

[ “According to a news statement on 10/7/63, Chief of
i

:

- *7The FBI did not ask Chief CURRY or anyone else to

deny that it had information regarding OSWALD or OSWALD's presence
in Dallas. ' ‘

| “The true facts of the matter are that on 11/23/63,
. .. Chief CURRY, upon appearing before television camecra alleged .
- . (1) The FBI customarily advises the Dallas Police whenever an
! . 4ndividual of subversive background arrives in Dallas; (2) The
FBI recently interviewed LEE HARVEY OGWALD; and (3) The ¥FBI had
‘ OSWALD under surveillance in Dallas; however, did not notify the
{ Dallas Police. Although there exits no responsibility to do so,
: the FBI has on past occasions furnished the Dallas Police infor-
mation regarding individuals with subversive backgrounds, The
remaining statements of Chief CURRY were absolutely false, The
FBI had never interviewed LEE HARVEY OSWALD in Dallas, Texas. Thc

FBI did not have LEE HARVEY OSWALD under surveillance in Dzrllas,

- ¥,
10040461 £394
3 ~>
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DL 100-10461 - S | - T

*ﬁ’- .
{ MR, -
out

+d him the absolute falsity of his statements, .
. . -2 ] h ' e iy

vAc a result of Chief CURRY's erroneous statements
RDON SHANKLIN, Special Agent in Charge of the FBI Oifice
p3ilas, Texas, was instructed to contact the Chief and poin

L “In reply, Chief CURRY told MR, SHANKLIN that he had

been told by someone, whose identity he did not recall, of this
jnformation. Chief CURRY admitted that he did not know of his

" own knowledge that the FBI had either interviewed or had OSWALD
under surveillance. He told MR, SHANKLIN be would be glad to
get back on the air and correct his erroneous statements. A
short time later Chief CURRY was quoted on television correcting
his erroneous statements.” ' ' - |

MR. LEINBAUGH requested that SAC SHANKLIN read this .
matter thoroughly for content, accuracy, et cetera. - He stated
that the SAC should then telephonically contact MR, LEINBAUGH with
any comments, deletlons, corrections, and/or criticims, that the
SAC may have with respect to this news article, o |

ADDENDUM:

_ ; At 10:30 A.M., SAC SHANKLIN telephonically advised Mr.
LEINBAUGH that Dallas records did not reflecct any information
indicating Chief CURRY had said we had OSWALD under surveillance

~ 4n Dallas, nor was surveillance mentioned in the memo of SAC
_ -~~~ SHANKLIN of 11/28/63. It was also pointed out to Mr, LEINBAUGH
aemy; that 1t was believed that Chief CURRY did go on television on

L‘H'”‘ the nightdof 11/22/63 inasmuch as the publicity relating to his

' appearance .appeared in both the morning and afternoon newspapers -

of 11/23/64 concerning his statements with respect to the FBI

allegedly knowing about OSWALD and his alleged retraction

thereafter. -
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- Memorandum

TO

FROM ¢

SUBJECT:
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FILE

SAC SHANKLIN
~-

(100-10461)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka

IS -« R - CUBA

}
’

- ) !/
assistant Director C. D. DELOACH called ob

10/8/64 and referred to a UP
washington Post newspaper, ¥
a letter to EARL WARREN from Chief

The letter is ‘qucted as follows:

d
{ - e R - -
- - "

»

l
1

-
-3 §- Dallas
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(2 DL 100-10461)
(1 DL 80-741)
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I articlie appearing in the
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Commission prior to my appearance before that group.
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Le§ter . to EARL WARREN from Chief of Police JESSE BE. CﬁRRY: ' ‘ :
. « - @ -wssogn Poghy spgeamw * . ' . . . e - .
. _ ] 3
/

. : . iy
~"In a letter to me dated 5/21/64, Mr. J. Lee Rankin,
general counsel of the President's Commission on the assassination

0of President Kennedy, raised several points concerning Lt.

Revill's report of November 22, 1963 on his conversation with
FBI Agent James-Hosty on that date. The first question posed
by Rankin was why Revill's report was not made known to the

h L J

“"When I received the report, I immediately realized
the gravity and seriousness of the information it contaiped. .
On that date, before news men, I stated that I had received ' a
{nformation that the FBI knew of OSWALD's presence in Dallas *

.and that the Dallas Police Department had no information on

OSWALD in its file. This statement was based on the report

"Within a few minutes of my statement to the press,
I received a telephone call from Mr., Gordon Shanklin, Special
Agent in Charge of the Dallas FBI office in which Shanklin
stated the Bureau was extremely desirous that I retract my
statement to the press. I then appeared before the press
again and tetracted my statement to this extent. 1 stated
that "0f my own personal knowledge', I did not know that the
FBI knew of OBwald's presence in Dallas and that if they did,
they were under mno obligation to the Dallas Police Department
to pass on the information.,

g “"apfter the appointment of the Warren Commission, I was
reasonably. sure I would appear before that body, so I decided <
to present the Teport personally at the time of my appearance.
I felt that the Commission probably would like for the statement
to be notarized, so I had this done on April 7, 1964,

'"Rankin's next question concerned the date that the
report was placed in the Intelligence Unit's file. I instructed
Revill to keep this report confidential. He said that after '

" his copy was returned to him, he kept it locked in a desk drawer

until after I returned from Washington whcre I delivered the = .
repor the Commission, He then placed his report in the Erle.

% ° *"Rapkin further asked if I knew of any additional .
information in the possession of the Dallas Police Department}
that had not been made available to the Commission. 1 knew o
no such information.” .

-
'




DR #100-10461

Mr. DeLOACH stated that this article was on page T~
3 of the Washington Post. He referred to a memorandum to
the Director this morning calling his attention to the fact
that on Nov. 23, DelOACH had seen CURRY on TV and had called
me and told me tbat Chief CURRY on TV had made statements te . -
our interviewing OSWALD and surveilling OOVWALD and had
instructed me to get in touch with CURRY and straighten hinm
.out and to see that he went back on TV and corrected these
erroneous statements. The statements were (1) that OSWALD
had recently been interviewed in Dallas by the ‘FBI and we
had not notified the Dallas Police, and (2) that the FBI .
had OSWALD under surveillance and that the FBI customarily - ‘.
advises the Dallas PD whenever an individual of subversive
background arrives in Dal las.

L

The Director approved SAC SHANKLIN contacting
Chief CURRY to see if he is willing to personally talk to
the press and straighten out this matter.-

¥r. DelOACH stated that he thought Chief CURRY
should make a statement to the press that he has confused

this matter; that at no time has the FBI asked him to cover

up for us, and that the FBI has no int ention of letting this
"matter stand for the record,

DT R RN A S




- ;J“NIT;;TS STATES GO™““RNMENT | .- U |
Memorandum
‘10 : {FILE (100-10461) @ DATE: 10/9/64

FROM SAC -J. GORDON SHANKLIN

|
|
|
|

| 1 Lo
{.“‘, .

SUBJECT:  LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka'
. IS = R - CUBA

. On 10/9/64 at 8:30 AM, Special Agent ROBERTiR;‘
GEMBERLING and I interviewed Chief of PolicethSSE 4
CURRY at the Statler Hilton Hotel, Dallas, o |

e awmmfo

I pointed out to him the article which had -
appeared in the Washington Post on 10/8/64., 1 advised
him that certain portions of this letter which he was
purported to have written certainly gave an erroneous
impression, Particular reference was made to the fact
that I had called him and said that we were extremely
desirous that he retract his statement to the press. I
discussed with him my conversation on November 23rd and
he readily agreed that when I called him, I told him 1
wanted him to straighten out the inaccuracies and that 1
definitely told him that we had not interviewed OSWALD ip
Dallas and we had no information that he was capable of
assassinating the President., He also agreed that I.did
not ask him to cover up anything, but that I specifically

- agked bim to straighten out these two features. He has

3 - no recollection of any mention made by him of us having
O OSWALD upder surveillance. He stated that he does not
: actually now recall what he has said,and would have to

o have the tape to know.

3! B uﬁwwm“ v b -

- - .

He stated that he never intended to gilve the

impression that we were trying to get him to cover up
anything. He also readily admitted that when confronted

!

{ with these statements by me, he stated he told me he did
1 not know who had made the above statements. _
i

l

- It was pointed out to CURRY that this article
certainly left the wrong impression andthat he was either
definitely mistaken or gave misleading information, and —

o " pe agreed that as far as he was concerned, 1i the reporter, |
£ ho wrote the article would call bim, he would ap r gjqr
4questions as follows: S ] 1 -1 6 - L= -1/
'E _ ' | | * gLt - 4‘ cern: .

g Y L e e O
B ‘
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‘ | . 4. . . Y ""l‘ir -
| (2 DL 100-10461).: - B A L 1070
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DL -10461 / T - ’ |
GORDON SHANKLIN did call me shortly after - ¥
I made the statement on TV on Saturday, November 23, -

I563 and said that my statement was not correct and -
wanted me to correct it, He said the FBI had not |
interviewed OSWALD in Dallas and did not know he was
capable of assassinating the President. I then
appeared before the news media and corrected my
statement to this extent: that to my own personal
knowledge, the FBI did not know OSWALD was in Dallas
or that he was capable 0f assassinating the President.

Ll ‘ 1 . . ] " " ot -
i .
. [ mmmw *‘-lh-hl m“-h 1"""" “
. a e g -
L ]
' A
+
. -
:

. SHANKLIN did not ask me to cover up anything,
but his contention was that the FBI had not interviewed
OSWALD in Dallas and did not knhow he was capable of -
assassipating the President. '

R

CURRY did admit that he had written a letter to
Chief Justice Warren, answering certain questions. It was

pointed out to CURRY that a portion of this letter says, '"'When

I received the report”(referring to REVILL's report)"l immediately
realized the gravity and seriousness of the inform tion it con-
tained, On that date before newsmen, I stated I had received
information that the FBI knew of OSWALD's presence in Dallsas

and that the Dallas Police Department had pno information on
OSWALD 1in 1ts file and that this statement was based on the

report of REVILL., Within a few minutes of my statement to

the press, I received a telephone call from GORDON SHANKLIN 4 <

Y 5 Y e ade ettt bt iy s, ¢ ... o 4 o

I pointed out to CURRY then that actually my call
to him was on the 23rd and that he had actually appeared on .
television.on the 23rd, and that I had asked him to correct ;.
- statements made on TV and that I had never told him that we ”
did not know that OSWALD was in Dallas at the time of the

assassination, and that I had never asked him to correct any
such statement, |

CURRY said, "I was just so confused I don't'knov

what I said and the only possible way I would know would be to -
hear the tape.”™ L |

R
¢

L I at this time again pointed out to him that -

wh I had called him on the 23rd, I specifically asked himi;‘ .
thq source of his information, and that he had told me he -
didqn't recall; that he had heard it from someone Friday night,
and that 1f 1t had been based on REVILL's memorandum, that ‘he .
was ceTtainly mistaken or deliberately failing to tell me of .
the existence -0of Lt. REVILL's memo. | -

.

I m.‘m-umw,. '_, . L - §
. . .

".#

1 - i * o - - v ' - - k P70 U w1 % e b
- . : - . T - ey ot e YT iy -1 Sl et it e 4% ' i s F
- I Tt T ol P ' : . e ' : ; ¥



H‘m"wv “‘I- A - el Pl S s W

'-_.f__

' .MW_“.F,_H. L r
.

=

_ gt~ __

#100-10461

L
- " - » :
v - i - .*' .

CURRY then went back to his office and upon ny ‘ .
returning to the Dallas Office, he called me and stated that™—=

D

-

he would have to clear anything with the City Mapager as he
had been told not to make apy further statements., -
/7 . | . ' | )

3 1 immediately called Assistant to the Director

C. D, DgLOACH_gnd gave him the results of my interview with
CURRY and told bhim that CURRY, while personally willing to
clarify this matter with the reporter, insisted that he had

to clear with his City Manager.

At approximately 10:15 AM, CURRY called back and I
stated that the City Manager had told him he could mzke L E
absolutely no further statements of any kind and that he '
had already talked too much, and therefore he would have

to answer any inquiries with no comment.

I relayed this inform tion by telephone to Assistant
Director C. D. DelLOACH, who stated that they would call me
back later as to the exact method they were going to answver
it. He indicated they would probably make the release in
Washington, and would let me know.

-
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Memorandum

-cooperated with us generally speaking in connection with

TO . 4FILE (10_0-10461) ST DATE: _10/12/64 i
"FROM : {¥SAC SHANKLIN - - - _ B S
| | ~— | . o _'. . e -.. - | S—aaly
- SUBJECT:  LEE HARVEY OSWALD, =ka '

| I1S~-R-CUBA ‘

#-
/

On tﬁe afternoon of Friday,-10/9/61, Asst. .

Director C. D, DE LOACH telephoned meand wanted to know

the name of the City Manager of Dallas and whether I .
thought that coptacting him might clarify this matter.

X ﬁdvised hinm that the City Hanag_er was Mr, ELGIN

““- - .

E. CRUﬁL, that I personally kpew Mr. CRULL and that he had

this/investigation, but of course he was trying to protect
the City of Dallas: I had no objection whatsoever to contacting
him to see if he would permit CURRY to answer a call from a -

npewspaper.,

1 thereafter contacted Mr, CRULL at 5:00 PI same
date. He explained that he ocould not at this time let CURRY
answer any ipquiries from the press as they had made a -
definite policy mot ‘to make any more comments and that 11 :
he permitted CURRY to answer one inquiry, then the flood gatis
would be open again. He indicated that prior to changing this,

he thought it would have to be taken up with the city council._ ‘

He did state, bowever, that be had no objection wha tsoever to
CURRY furnishipg me a letter if I would so request him 1in

"writing, clarifying the fact that neither I nor any person

Ll R

in the Federal Bureau of Investigation had ever asked CURRY*lj§3::

: in
to cover up the fact that we kpew LEE HARVEY OSWALD was
Dallas, Tbiasprior to the assassination of Fresident KENNEDY..

At approximately 6:00 PM, I called the Bureau and

4n the absence of Assistant Director DE LOACH, furnished the

above information to Inspector ROBERT WICK.

oy Hﬂ_..l-“n- - -
. ol

WICK stated he would take this up with DE'LOQCH_

and I would be advised. . | - - | e e -

~

J* i cted mé at home and s+tated that Assistant %611‘100 461! 2 57
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On 10/10764, Supervisor DONALD G, HANNING'teleph nically

4

|

-




-  DH #100-10461 : ,

D *LOLCH'wanted me to prepﬁra a proposed letter to CURRY
and=11 the same in early Monday morning and it would be
taken up and I would be later adv;sed.

| At 7:00 AM, Dallas time, I called Assistant
Director DE LOACH and dictated the following letter:

e e e e e e
’ e s gt ot Wil g & e Dplety b g A e B b
« B ¢

| "Based upon a letter which you are

quoted by news sources as writing to the . .
President's Commission in May, 1964, certaln |
members of the news media are indicating that I
S | am supposed to have asked you to cover up the fact .
d - that the Federal Bureau of Investigation knew that '

Lee Harvey Oswald was in Dallas, Texas prior to the

assassipation of President Kennedy. I would

appreciate your clarifying this matter." . B |

I also told him that Chief CURRY had been ips tructed

to answer my letter by genmerally stating that he desired to
state that neither I nor anyone conpnected with the Federal

Bureau of Investigation ever asked him to cover up the tgct
that the Federal Bureau of Investigation knew that Lee

Harvey Oswald was in Dallas prior to the assassinﬁion.of'
President Kennedy.
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. Assistant Director DE LOACH stated he would advise ,
me later whether to deliver this letter to Chigf CURRY.
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10 : {FILE (100-10461) .' . pate: 10/14/64
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“FROM : SAC SHANKLIKN - T _,

wallly ! -

;J-lhr
A .

-

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka’ >
IS-R-CUBA | |

Inspector ROBERT E. WICK called at 10:15 AM today
and suggested that I immediately release both my letter to .

Chief CURRY and CURRY's reply to me as set forth in Dallas
teletype. The Director has authorized immediate release of‘

these two letters to the wire services in Dallas.

Mr. WICK stated the head man in Dallas for UPI

is Mr. FALLON and he is the man to contact. Make reference
.to the prior exchange of letters as set forth by CURRY in

his UPI story. These are letters between him and RANKIN,
dated May 21 or 28, or whatever the dates are, and then say
that this is in answer to this; that you want to make the
record clear on these points, and that you have no comment

to make other than giving him the letters and they will stand

for themselves. - -

Then give the same thing to Assoclated Press, You
can be quoted as making them available. Mr. WICK said they will
wapt to know where you got them and will make a story about them,
but you can't be quoted on anything beyond the two letters.

f I asked if UPI cdled Washington on these things. Mr, -
WICK stated they carried the story on the UPI wire throughout the
country and-it appeared in the papers 1n Washington and when Mr,

WICK saw it, he called .__.!__ULIUS F_‘_f._NDSEN, head of UPI in Washirg ton.
if;? 'Jlr.‘IICK+dallod'rRA SEN this morning and told hin.‘, o
<" that I would get in touch with their man FALLON ip Dallas. ™ - .
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i G,  Mr. WICK instructed that photostatic copies of the . o

{0 two JeTters be made available to FALLON, but not to say apythilng .- -

l A a t ap inquiry. Just say that you noted, as you say in you o
“ . letter, the UPI story and so you went to CURRY and the results - ‘-,

; {an exchange of letters and here they are and they are selfl : s

o, explamatery. - yi .0 o 100-10461- 83 9=
.

. ' R - | |
;Ebrﬂd © "Mr. WICK stated that the Direc}é;, on this memorandym, o
4 said "Caution Shanklin that any contacts/with CURRY 'ﬁq’d@%m;ﬁ

. future be most circumspect.”. ;- _~-—f~_. -~ |7 ]
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Mr. WICK stated 1f anybody else asks for copies of
the letters, make them avallable to anybody who asks for them

T

‘but don't make them available unless they ask for them,

Mr, WICK instructed that a memo .to Bureau be S
prepared making reference to instructions given by him, .-
advising that the letters were released, and enclose the -
original letters to the Bureau, stating that c0pies are
retained in Dallas,
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‘ : .. .Re Sey Antonlo alrtel to Dallas dated 10/7/BH )7
e} concernin PR s eprotect identity) and Bureau airtel t
; ~l, ..to all SAES orea ooy ' s%hich was captioned ASGASSINATION -$'Ff :
'i

cl

-E*'** OF PRCSIDENT JOHN F1TZGLRALD KCWNEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAu.:TEXAS. B

|, MISCELLANEOUS, - INFORUATION, CONCERNING. .. »'.u "oor o s

- .
‘ -
‘ I , ' = . - ) 4""!
- P Yy o . i,_. ‘h .
3 B . 2 S

a8 I IR Enclosed herewlth for the Dallas offlce-are s
e | 25 copies/of a divider page and 25 copies of ;nformatlon St
}t - fUrnlshe. the San;Antonzo offlce by B gy 3 concernzng

{: - .he-ga?;equested her namehbe _:U_
;:i ;51 ept/in the strlctest confidernc an Antonio Division has i
ij‘;_' ?egorted this under a Dallas T-svnbol but did not f;ll 1n'the _f
1. T-symbol number, leaving this to Dallas. if“' " ¥ should be -7c
: Y] . evaluated-as a person with whom insufficlen has been |,
B had to determine her reliability. She: furnlshed the information
el to SAs B. E. DEFFENBAUGH, JR., and JOHN M. KLHMITY -on 10/7/6u.

“1  This was cone orally. The orzglnal lnformatlon 16 locatec in

- ‘-"tﬁ
""f;# ) T : ." | -'{'
=g SN Inasmuch &as
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pu - Because of the recommendatlons made by the San ..
tonio office in referenced San Antonio airtel, and because, . »
%-of the instructions set forth in referenced Bureau airtel, n
tonlo will take no further actzon in this phase of the cask

. Too10861 gycY _
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UNITED STATES GOYERNMENT - ( .
- ' i
emomndum ' K
. °nc, DALLAS (100-10461)  oate: 9/29/64 !
: o | . . i\“
e - .
. ASAC KYLE G, CLARK.
SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSTALD aka

IS5 - R - CUBA
(0O0: DALLAS)

Assistant Director JIM GALE telepbonically contacted
the office at 8:06 AM, thlis date, and referred to Page 284

of the Commission's report, He stated, in substance, this
referral was to the testimony of -RUTH PAINE concerning her

interviews by Agents of the FBI on 11/1 and 11/5/63. She
reportedly testified tbat she had been interviewed by Agents

on these dates and on these occasions bad becen asked for the
current address of LEE HARVEY OSWALD. She stated the address
was pot furnished, as she did not know it, She also stated
tbat on these occasions she knew the telephone number of

OSWALD: bowever, she bad not been asked this question and She
did not furnisbh same.

Inspector GALE requested that the agents involved
furnisb explapations as to why Mrs. PAYNE was not asked for

the telephone number of OSWALD during these interviews, -

These explanations should also be telephonically
furnished to the Bureau today.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

morandum . = . ‘ *
SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) DATE:  9/29/64 ¢
ASAC KYLE G. CLARK
SUBJECT: * LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka

IS - R - CUBA

'~ Inspector .GAYLE telephonically advised at 10:45 a.m.
this date that he desired explanations £rom SA JAMES P, HOSTY,
JR., and the Supervisor setting forth .the reasons why-a Stop was

hot placed on LEE HARVEY OSWALD's passport with the Department of
State. Mr. GAYLE stated that the Bureau did not know OSVALD had

~ a passport and he obtained one in June, 1963, on 24 hpur gervice.
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NITED STATES GOVERNMENT

SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) . DATE: 9/20/84
SA JAMES P, HOSTY, JR.

LEE HARVEY OSVWALD, ak
1S - R = CUBA -

'Referencé 1 pmade to memorandum of ASAC KYLE G.

CLARK dated 9/29/64. In reply to my interviews with Mrs.
RUTHLP}INEconcernin; the 1ocation of LEZ HARVEY OSVALD on

‘November 1 and November S, 1963, the following transpired.

On November 1, 1 contacted Yirs. PAINE at her

‘residence and I was slone. At this time during the inter-

view, I asked Mrs. PAINE 12 she knew where LEE HARVEY OSWALD

- resided or how he could be located. She furnished his

enployment, however was unable to furnish any additional - -
information. She stated she would attempt to obtain the .

additional information and furnish same,

On November 5, 1963 I recontacted Mrs. RUTH PAINE
-and was accompanied by Special Agcent GARY S. WILSON, This
‘interview was conducted solely by me and Special Agent WILSON
did pnot participate in any way {pnasmuch as he was along as &an
observer and due to the fact that he was a first-office Agent
with approximately two weeks experience and no background
information concerning the ipvestigation. -Dyring this inter-
view, )Mrs. PAINE advised that she had been unable to obtain
any additional information as to the current residence of -

OSWALD or how he could be located other than through_employment.

. For information of the Bureau, following determining
the enmployment of LEE HARVEY OSVALD during the first interview,

a pretext telephone call was made to the Texas School Book -
Depository and bils address was furnished as 2515 Vest Oth,
Irving, Texas, which was the address of Mrs. RUTH PAINE. - Two

- ~~zopies of this 4{nvestigation, as recorded in Dallas memorandum®
- dated 12/9/63, were furnished to the Bureau on 12/9/63. .

- g™ : T | B i £. 1'.".'/
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With respect to the specific question as to why
I did not ask Mrg. PAINE 4f LEE HARVEY OSTALD had a teleplhione
punber, ¥ did not do so as ghe had informed me she did not |
know wherce O3VALD resided or how he could bo located., Inasmuch |
a5 sho sald she did not know jow ho could be located, I took
it to mean he did not have a telephone. .
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ap JAMES P, HOSTY, JR.

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka
IS -« R — CUBA -

Reference is mode to memorandum of ASAC KYLE G.CLARK
dated 9/29/64.

- The Dallas Office was Office of Origin in this case
from its inception in January, 1961 until 9/10/63, at which

time origin was chancsed to New Orlcans. Origin was changed .
back to Dallas on 11/21/63. . - ' . |

. ,  During the time Dallas was origin in this case, _
which includes the time between O3WALD's return to the Unitod -
States from Russia 4p June, 1962 until 9/10/63, nu evidence -
wns disclosed or facts revealed that he was in the United States
on any type missfon on behalf of any foreign power or governnent,
or wag engaced in any other activity, which appeoared to warrant
the placing of his name ¢a any passport watch list with the 5
Depariment of State. As a conseqienco this action was not taken.

SA KENNETII C,” HOVE: I have noted the answer above of SA -

. - HOSTY and agree that the known activities
of OSWALD féllow:lng his return to the United Stntes wore mot
such as to warrant placing a stop on his name with the Passport
Division of the Department of State. - -

m_
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S n*-h-Enclosed.herewith for Dallas are 25 c0pies of an 1nsert”‘?ﬁﬂr"2
.| °° which contains the contents of Butte airtel dated . f;}'-’?‘

{, . 10/12/64, captioned. "ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN - ‘-"- o
+|! ~ FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS; IISCELLAN‘EOUS -
- f i

INFORMATION CONCERNING", . .- ... .. RPN ;.. e

- »

A IR were forwarded to Dallas by Detroit airtel dated 10/15/64 s
SR B bearing the Same caption as Butte alrtel dated 10/12/64

i
l‘ | h; . Results of Detroit 1nvest1gation requested in Butte airtel ,,
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four-page handwritten Jetter and two photos,

: Tranelator's Note: the lettor and inscriptiops on
photographs are writien In very bad, Lroken Russian and cuntmin

nunerous errors, The writer's granwar is 80 poor that in places

4t was not clear what tho writer wanted to say and had to bdbe

surmised, Errors in name in salutation underlined by translator.

The city of Penza in or near vhich the writer says his
son works 4s not in the Urals, but in the Volpa rrgion.

¥ * ®
ll'y adress .- e . i
¥alter Néunson
009 N.-Z24th Bt. .
Cnmdpﬁ 5. N. Jl- .‘

11/28/63

HBello, esteomcd Marena Nikolaivaayd,

Fxcuse me for troubling ysou., 1 vanted to get you
on the phone but wag unable to do it. I asked Mipmg (sic*) Ruth
Paine where you lived; she told re that she did not know where
you are nov., I gave her my address and telephone nunber, &0

 that ghe could give them to you and you covld phono me and diecusn

your situation and where you think you will estay. VWhen 1 learned
about you and the children, you cannot imrgine how I felt. I an
very sorry jor you and the children and that you are in such a bad
situation., I talked with other Kussians here. They ray that

you should core directly here., Ve have 175 Resrinn and Delorussinr
fanilics here, In short, it will be good for you here, I enasure
you: and there will be work, There is vork for women here, pRYinp
"1.15 - $1.256 an hour., My davghter is wovkinmg she hns two emall
chiddren; she receives $1.25 an hour., -1f you vish to come here,
I/will scnd you roncy for the ticket. Leave th=2t place ag s8oon ac
ptssiblc. I would not rdvise you to £0 back to the ULSR;

!

therefore (nic*) I remained hore, I tns in Honrcew and Leninprad
x months and returned to America., I ouwn two houscs And my

100-1046
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fe algo vorks. Bhe (alno®*) says that you should come to us,
Ghe-is & vory fine person and could teach you many things. Here
youn vi{ll have peace and be close to the people of your own
naticcnality, the Russian people, I will bo lile n father to
you and, I assure you, 1 will be good to the children, too, 1
vould ask, if you decide to core, to lel me know by telephone. -
¥rs. Ruth Panine (Lthe woman wherce youv lived) — she will help you
to come hore. She will put you on n planc, directly (going®)
bere, Camden, in tho btate of Nevw Jersey. TYou can also write

to mo. You may telephone mo at my expense., Leave soon, sO0 that
the children would not catch cold, (becruse?®) pftervards the
weather will be eold, Take care of the 1ittle one. Do not worry
about your things - you will acquire new ones here, People here
are not like tbhone over there. I understand your situation; that
you do not oeven know whom you can trust, I also went through an
experience Jike this a long time ago and I vnderstand your
situation. Fow, about myoelf, I am from the USSR, from the city
of Voronezh, Voronezh Region. I worked (or "work"*) in a foreigm
dopartmont (sic®) as a technician and interpreter. LMy son and

dauvghter, too, are nov in the USSR, ¥y son is cmployod s & chiof_

engincer in the Urals, in the city of Ienza (or "near Penza™$),

I came from the USSR after (?7*) 1968 and have been living here
ever since., I shall be waiting for a reply fron you by letter and
telephone. I am home from vork a8t & p.m, 1 am sending you my '
card with my address and telephonoe mumbar., I witsh nll of the best
to you and the children; burry uvp and comne here. TYovu can come to
us at any time., Only let us know, vhen you are ready to fo; when
you will arrive in Camden and I will mcet you. Do nottell

Journalists and other paople. You know, they only write sneerlogly.

Our people in the U, 8. mre not like that; an I right? 1 will
conclude on this for the time being. 1y wife and danughter say,
“Jet her come soon.” Your children will be provided for; they
will not stnrve., Think it over well, If you wish to knovw more,
write and I will write about it to you., DBut botter comej then
you will see it will be good for you here, ns I have elready
told you. I will be truly like a isthor to you, 1 anm walting
for ¢ reply froem you, . |

Your fatthful fricnd,

r '

Y L ‘

1 | | (8) ¥Yrlter .ﬁt"ll."!BOﬂ .

et ol

L ot

My address:.

Yaltor Neunson . | ' 1 | - .

900 K. 24th Bt,
Camden, R, J.

® Translator's Note. .
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Telephone No.! : | o
T W0 4-0337

Phone after 8 p.R,

*® & =

Kriting on top of pape d:

- I an sending you two photonraphs of my wife, son and
nyself, ¥e arc your friends, (justd like your own tamily._

¢ *
i!fitlng on the back of a snanshnt of 2 wornn nndianallvboz=
| . wrh{s in wmy wife and son, Zhaney (Johnny?#)
ydd pnd Edna Newhson, lle (sic) wonts thal you comé to
')(.91 . 1tive with us soon. We will be together in tho same
'\8__/! house. The house and bedrooms are big; thore is room,

LA 3

s =+ ¢
l;ritinn—r on the back of a snapnhot of ¢ nnn strnding in front of
g CAT: - .

“This is I, Waltcr Neunsoa., This was the
" year when 1 crme £yrom the pasn, [ az waliting Igr your
(,-,.g ) dear children daughters; I will be lilke Ia;t:er- |

Q'.}
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_ UNITED STATES GOQLNMBNT - - - - :

1
; -Dallas
\__~JGS: nc / o . /

(2) 77 o

morandum -
T : 4 TILE (100-10461) - DATE:  10/14/64 '
FROM < SAC J. GORDON SHANKLIN
SUBJECT: LEF HARVEY ‘OSWALD, aka.
" ' IS - R = CUBA
Reference is made to*the_publicity in the "Dallas
Timpes llerald" regarding SA HOSTY's suspension and transfer,
The following nevs media called me concerring this and I
rave all a statement of strictly "Ho Commeqt".
BOB FORT, Associated Press : :
JANES EVELL, "Dallas Morning News” | ~
DOX_JAMSEN, "liew York Times™ . |, -
JAMES LEHRER, “Dallas Times Herald” . ‘. sl s
- DICKE MCORE, KBOX News - C ’rff - |
GARY DLLON, KLIF News - T
| Aii
¢_)/"".
£
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- o 3 SAC, DALLAS (100-10461)
Y, '~ FROM: SAC, DETROIT (100-31965)

\_ LEE HARVEY OSFWALD, aka
IS - R - CUBA -

.
“ﬁv - L]
|

Enclosed herewith for Dallas*are 29 copiesieach*of*the
following FD-302s:

1. NORMAN BAKER, Jackson, Mich., 10/19/64.

I

; 2, HARVIN'WEpilNGTON.‘East?Leroy,'Mich.,'10/19/64.
3. DENNIS BAKER, Battle Creek, Mich., 10/20/64.

I

4. DONNA KULINICH, Battle Creek 10/19/64.
- 5. 'Mrs.'DONNA‘KULINICH,'Battle Creek, 10/20/64.

In view of the fact that WELLINGTON, DENNIS BAKER and
DONNA KULINICH all advised that to their knowledge |
NORMAN BAKER had never had a photograph of OSWALD,

. the belief of these persons that if the story were

- true he would have mentioned it earlier, and the fact

= that KULINICH had many opportunities to look into
NORMAN BAKER's billfold during the pertiment period,
"no leads are being set out for further investigation

4in this matter.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNNMEN]

TO : 'SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) DATE: 10/23/64 )
}”LJ _ | R
. Lt | ~
FROM r.; SAC, LOUISVILLE (105-620) (RUC)
SUBJECT:

IEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka
1S - CUBA |
(Bufile 105-8255)

T Re Louisville‘teletype-to Eufeau, Cincinnati,
and St. Louis, 10/7/64. - |

| Transmitted herewith are 25 copies of FD 302
setting forth informatlion furnished by PAUL BUCHANAN,
‘Mayor of Barbourville, Kentucky, on 10/17/64. 1t is
noted that LINSEY claims to have been previously |
interviewed by the FBI. Dallas advise if fuqther
action should be taken regarding L1 SEY. —

Also transmitted herewlith are zZerox copies of.

Cincinnati and St. Louis telelypes, 10/17/64, for
- information. ' |

L For the information of Dallas, the Louisvilie
office has. not received a reply from the Bureau.

2-pallas (Enc.-27)
2-Louisville
JER/rar '
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| ’ DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)

S*C, CINCIITIATL (105-2505) (RUC)

LLE HARVEY OSUALD, Aka, . N YTt
1S - R - CUBA A
(00: Dallas) - o

j".
.
,..l‘

The 10/24/064, issue of the. "Anugement Business”
magazine, published by Billboaxd ‘Publishinz Company, 2160
" Patterson Street, Cincinnati, Ohio, contained an article
entitled, "OSWALD MUSEUM". . The articlé reads as follous:-
/
‘L. H. (Budgy)/uaugh, a fuel and gas businessman
- in SCt. Augustineé, Florida, is assccbling items for & lLee

Harvey Oswald commercial cuseum. He a#l:vady has the ambulance
that carried the fatally wounded Oswvald from the Dallas jail
to Parkland Hospital, the handcuffs worn by Oswald when he
was shot dowrn by Jack Ruby, & library card used by Oswald

in Ncw Orleans, and he is negotiating for the furniture used
in Oswald's room in Dallas and the car in which Oswald rode

to work the morning of his assassination of President
Kemnedy'',

. Thiis 48 submitted to the Bureau and Dallas for

thei.r information, no further action is being takcn by the
Cincimnati Div:laion.
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Transmit the lollowing in

. e .. L B s B

£BI o
Dutg: 10/22/64

(Typc éa plaintext or codel

TO: S AC, DALLAS (100-10461)
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (105-2909-Sub 2)

E: LEE HARVEY OSWALD
1S-R-CUBA

00: DALLAS

/Anclosed herewith for the Dallas Division are
25 copie ' of a divider page reflecting Comments of Mrs.
OTTO _HEG N and 25 copies of an FD 302 of SA JOHN M,
KEMMY edntaining results of an interview with Mrs.
OTTO HEGEMANN, -

Mrs. HEGEMANN states that she may have seen
OSWALD in San Antonig on the afternoon of 11/21/63, -

at about 3:30 or 4:p0 p.m, She was accompanied by
her maid, .PAULINE SMITH, of 822 Perez St., San Antonio,
telephone CA 7-86419.

'PAULINE Sl'ﬁ'H wags not interviewed 'by the

San Antonio Office, and will not be interviewed, - ;rrﬁ”“

UAC Dallas. It is believed that Dallas files undoubtedly . .,(~

reflect that OSWALD was at his job in Dallas on 11/21/63,
during the pertinent period and, therefore, an ilnterview
with SMITH is not deemed necessary.

¢ 2-Dallas (Encs. 50)
2-SA

! S o 100-10461- £¢3
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UNITED STATES GOVLRNMENT | | |
emorandum - .. - vy
;xc', DALLAS (100-10461) | . l

" SA JAMES ¥. BOOKHOUT

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OS?ALD

IS=R=Cuba

ol

,l

’ /
. At 8:55 A.M., 10/29/64, DICK_BAGLEY, Deputy USK, Dallas,
telephonfcally advised that he had ;just rrceived a telephone -
call from SAV GUINYARD, phone #WH-2-4535, who statesd. that he .
wes the tddividual who identified OSYALD as th- man that killed
Dallas Police Offi cer TIPPITT o .

GUINYARD $tated that he has been staying ot his fathrr's
residence ( address not given) and last night four armed men
ccme to his father's residence looking for GUINYARD., Said :
individuals asked (1) where GUINYARD was ; (£) how long ¢t had
becn since they had seen him ,(3) when was he ecxpecped back .

In as much a8 there appears to be no fedrral violation
involved or logical reason to believe that same $s connected with
captioned matter, same would be 6 matter to be handled by local
guthorities. Accordingly above informatioen was telephonically -
furnighed to K.¥. STEVENSON, Deputy Chief of Police, Criminal
Investigative Division, Dallas Police Decparimente. , Lo
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